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Les livres
Michael Solomon, Comportement du consommateur, Pearson,
6eme édition, 2006

Les théses

Aline troblay, I’'implication des consommateurs face aux produit
écologique, mémoire de maitrise, gestion des PMO universite du
Quebec a Chicoutimi, 1994

Ramli and kuliyyah , Halal tourism : the way farwardiim , university
of Kashmir, india, 2009

Les revues
Hassan.A .R (2007), Islamic tourism revisited, Islamic tourism,
vol 32, No 02, 2007

Les conférences

Sana yasin saleem anwar, muhammed sajid, consumer attitude
towards TV advertising based upon consumer age and gender,
information and knowledge management,vol 3, No 2, 2013

A .S Shakiry, Islamic tourism, the academy of Islamic tourism
project, issue 25, September —October, 2006

Duman, T, Value of Islamic tourism Offering: perspectives from
the Turkish experience, world Islamic tourism forum, 2011
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Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de
Cronbach
hasé sur des
Alpha de aléments Mombre
Cronbach standardisés d'éléments
906 907 3

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de
Cronhbach
basé surdes
Alpha de gléments Maombre
Cronhach standardisés d'éléments
R=[v]n] R3] g

Statistiques de fiabilite

Alpha de
Cronbach
hasé surdes
Alpha de éléments Maombre
Cronbach standardisés d'éléments
394 398 8

Statistiques de fiabilite

Alpha de
Cronbach
basé sur des
Alpha de gléments Marmbre
Cronbach standardisés d'éléments
946 948 24




Statistiques descriptives
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Statistiques descriptives

I

Maoyenne

Wariance

allialga Jolall dm bl g
Ll e paly el L)
walag plaall g o gLl 2
=

i ol g M dn Lo G0
ol o el

dhud gl b=l dldl Agd

) bl il dveagas o i
ol I:_;.l-_ﬂlﬂ al ‘-J;'I;_g_):'l.ﬁ“ _);“

[ cazboas g calilaw g

platsl luss Nolab d=lodi g
(e Laa f galis) Jole

dageh g AT ATLM il g
l...___-eu'_L.f?!l opdtl '::E l.-Fl:fld;.:u

fealil pralosa Yolabl daladl g
B s ol g dbiciia 420
i e

el ym S ol i
Lg=ole 5 dnbudl Elal & athe s
lia il g =M dn ll g
Gl foie i fail=sd) & jgan
fadall al=il [z 3um g

M valide (liste)

151

151

151

151

151

151

151

151

151

43377

38013

42014

44172

4,2053

39735

3,0934

44503

425

1,000

585

445

77a

946

1,007

306




Statistiques descriptives

[ Moyenne  Variance
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Test sur @chantillon unique

Valeur de test=3

Intervalle de confiance de la
différence 4 95 %

Différence
t ddl Sig. (hilatéral) Moyenne Inférieur Supérieur
X2 29,173 150 000 1,33444 1,2441 1,4248
Test sur echantillon unique
YValeur de test=3
Intervalle de confiance de la
Différence différence 4 95 %
t ddll Sig. (hilatéral) mayenne Inférieur Supérieur
Al 23,031 1460 000 118377 1,0822 1,2843
Test sur échantillon unique
YWaleur de test=3
Intervalle de confiance de la
Différence différence & 95 %
t ddl Sig. (hilatéral) MENGE Inférieur Supérigur
N 28,484 150 000 124117 1,1651 1,3273
Test sur échantillon unique
YValeur de test=3
Intervalle de confiance de la
Différance différence 4 95 %
t ddl Sig. (hilatéral) moyenne Inférieur Supérieur
¥ 22,897 140 000 1,20630 11013 1,3093




ANOVA

b
Somme des
carrés il Carré moyen F Sig.
Intergroupes 1,640 2 820 2,833 056
Intragroupes 41,366 143 280
Total 43,006 150
ANOVA
b
Somme des
carres ddl Carré moyen F Sig.
Intergroupes 085 3 03z 08 955
Intragroupes 42 811 147 282
Total 43,006 150
ANOVA
A
Somme des
carrés ddl Carré moyen F Sig.
Intergroupes 718 1 i 24830 14
Intragroupes 42288 1449 284
Total 43,006 150
ANOVA
A
Somme des
carrés ddl Carré moyen F Sig.
Intergroupes 383 4 086 328 8549
Intragroupes 42623 146 282
Total 43,006 150




ANOVA

i
Somme des
carrés dll Carré moyen F Sig.
Intergroupes JBBY 2 343 1,201 304
Intragroupes 42,318 148 286
Total 43,008 150
ANOVA
N
Somme des
Carrés dldll Carré moyen F Sig
Intergroupes 855 1 855 3024 J0g4
Intragroupes 421450 1449 283
Total 43,006 1480
ANOVA
N
Somme des
carrés dldl Carré moyen F Sig.
Intergroupes 705 2 353 1,234 284
Intragroupes 42,300 148 286
Total 43,006 1480




Unidirectionnel

ANOVA
A
Somme des
carrés dell Carré moyen F Sig.
Intergroupes 261 1 261 G910 342
Intragroupes 42745 1449 287
Total 43,006 150
ANOVA
A
Somme des
Carrés dldll Carré moyen F Sig.
Intergroupes 4 991 13 384 1,384 ATE
Intragroupes 38,014 137 2T
Total 43,006 150
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Abstract

This study aimed to shed light on halal tourism services, and to identify the
trends of Algerian customers towards this type of services. This is by getting to
know their knowledge accumulation, feelings of preference, and their
behavioral readiness to benefit from these services. In order to achieve this goal,
an electronic questionnaire was prepared and distributed to a sample of 151
customers.

The study concluded that the Algerians have positive attitudes towards halal
tourism services, and that there are no differences in the Algerian customers’
attitudes towards halal tourism services due to their demographic characteristics
(gender, age, marital status, income, residence, religion, commitment to Islamic
teachings, the nature of activities tourism).

Key words: customer trends, cognitive dimension, emotional dimension,
behavioral dimension, halal tourism, halal tourism services.



